Lot means all contiguous land under one ownership and includes:  

(a) corner lot which means a lot situated at the intersection of two or more streets or at the 
intersection of two parts of the same street, which parts have an interior angle of intersection 
of not more than one hundred and thirty-five degrees (135°); 

(b) through lot which means a lot bounded on two opposite sides by streets, provided that if any 
lot qualifies both as a through lot and a corner lot as defined herein, such lot is considered to 
be a corner lot  for purposes of applying the zoning by-law;